

## City of West Allis

## **Legislation Text**

File #: O-2018-0026, Version: 1

Ordinance to amend the City of West Allis Salary Schedule by creating the Community and Economic Development Coordinator position and eliminating the Housing Program Coordinator position in the Development Department.

The Common Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:

PART I. The City of West Allis Salary Schedule (most recently amended by Ordinance No. O-2018-0016) shall be amended as follows:

## **Create:**

Community and Economic Development Coordinator - Grade K (Exempt)

## **Delete:**

Housing Program Coordinator - Grade H (Exempt)

PART II. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

PART III. This ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage and publication.

ADM\ORDRES\2018\AFO2018.09